illustrating the financial characteristics of AIG and American General
post-acquisition under one set of assumptions, does not reflect these
anticipated expenses and financial benefits and, accordingly, does not attempt
to predict or suggest future results.

   See "Where You Can Find More Information" on page 77.

   59

   67

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN MILLIONS)

   HISTORICAL
   MARCH 31, 2001
   -------------------
   AMERICAN   PRO FORMA
   AIG   GENERAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS:
Investments and cash:
  Fixed maturities:
   Bonds available for sale, at market value....  $107,187   $ 67,228   $   --   $174,415
   Bonds trading securities, at market value....   791   --   --   791
  Equity securities:
   Common stocks, at market value.....   5,672   620   --   6,292
   Non-redeemable preferred stocks, at market
   value.....   1,166   163   --   1,329
  Mortgage loans on real estate, net of
   allowance.....   7,185   3,931   --   11,116
  Policy loans.....   3,124   2,432   --   5,556
  Collateral and guaranteed loans, net of
   allowance.....   2,150   --   --   2,150
  Financial services and asset management assets:
   Flight equipment primarily under operating
   leases, net of accumulated
   depreciation.....   20,398   --   --   20,398
   Securities available for sale, at market
   value.....   16,173   --   --   16,173
   Trading securities, at market value.....   6,764   --   --   6,764
   Spot commodities, at market value.....   483   --   --   483
   Unrealized gain on interest rate and
   currency swaps, options and forward
   transactions.....   11,953   --   --   11,953
   Trading assets.....   6,786   --   --   6,786
   Securities purchased under agreements to
   resell, at contract value.....   15,655   --   --   15,655
   Finance receivables, net of allowance.....   --   11,366   --   11,366
  Other invested assets.....   16,478   225   --   16,703
  Short-term investments, at cost (approximates
   market value).....   5,898   4,131   --   10,029
  Cash.....   253   221   --   474
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total investments and cash.....   228,116   90,317   --   318,433
  Investment income due and accrued.....   2,258   1,142   --   3,400
  Premiums and insurance balances receivable, net
   of allowance.....   12,727   --   --   12,727
  Reinsurance assets.....   24,024   849   --   24,873
  Deferred policy acquisition costs and cost of
   insurance purchased.....   10,344   6,136   --   16,480
  Investments in partially-owned companies.....   297   144   --   441
  Real estate and other fixed assets, net of
   accumulated depreciation.....   3,561   475   --   4,036
  Separate and variable accounts.....   28,466   20,028   --   48,494
  Other assets.....   11,007   5,265   --   16,272
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....  $320,800   $124,356   $   --   $445,156
   ========   ========   ========   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   60

   68

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN MILLIONS)

   HISTORICAL
   MARCH 31, 2001
   -------------------
   AMERICAN   PRO FORMA
   AIG   GENERAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ---------

LIABILITIES:
  Reserve for losses and loss expenses.....  $ 40,715   $   --   $   --   $ 40,715
  Reserve for unearned premiums.....   12,582   342   --   12,924
  Future policy benefits for life and accident and
   health insurance contracts.....   39,794   10,283   --   50,077
  Policyholders' contract deposits.....   48,581   55,753   --   104,334
  Other policyholders' funds.....   3,570   2,941   --   6,511
  Reserve for commissions, expenses and taxes.....   2,968   --   --   2,968
  Insurance balances payable.....   3,394   390   --   3,784
  Funds held by companies under reinsurance
   treaties.....   1,412   --   --   1,412
  Income taxes payable:
   Current.....   283   87   --   370
   Deferred.....   2,772   1,335   --   4,107
  Financial services and asset management
   liabilities:
   Borrowings under obligations of guaranteed
   investment agreements.....   13,819   --   --   13,819
   Securities sold under agreements to repurchase,
   at contract value.....   11,596   --   --   11,596
   Trading liabilities.....   4,553   --   --   4,553
   Securities and spot commodities sold but not yet
   purchased, at market value.....   7,292   --   --   7,292
   Unrealized loss on interest rate and currency
   swaps, options and forward transactions.....   9,438   --   --   9,438
   Trust deposits and deposits due to banks and
   other depositors.....   2,232   --   --   2,232
   Commercial paper.....   4,298   5,180   --   9,478
   Notes, bonds and loans payable.....   19,706   5,640   --   25,346
  Commercial paper.....   2,687   2,116   --   4,803
  Notes, bonds, loans and mortgages payable.....   2,735   1,338   --   4,073
  Separate and variable accounts.....   28,466   20,028   --   48,494
  Minority interest.....   1,522   --   --   1,522
  Other liabilities.....   13,454   8,279   --   21,733
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   277,869   113,712   --   391,581
   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Preferred shareholders' equity in subsidiary
   companies.....   1,179   2,067   --   3,246
   --------   --------   -------   --------
CAPITAL FUNDS:
  Common stock.....   6,189   269   485   6,943
  Additional paid-in capital.....   2,618   610   (485)   2,743
  Retained earnings.....   35,749   8,498   --   44,247
  Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss).....   (1,256)   285   --   (971)
  Treasury stock, at cost.....   (1,548)   (1,085)   --   (2,633)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total capital funds.....   41,752   8,577   --   50,329
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities and capital funds.....  $320,800   $124,356   $   --   $445,156
   ========   ========   =======   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   61

   69

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN MILLIONS)

   HISTORICAL
   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   --------------------
   AMERICAN   PRO FORMA
   AIG   GENERAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS:
Investments and cash:
  Fixed maturities:
   Bonds available for sale, at market
   value.....  $ 89,631   $ 64,132   $   --   $153,763
   Bonds held to maturity, at amortized
   cost.....   11,533   --   --   11,533
   Bonds trading securities, at market
   value.....   846   --   --   846
  Equity securities:
   Common stocks, at market value.....   6,125   680   --   6,805
   Non-redeemable preferred stocks, at market
   value.....   1,056   151   --   1,207
  Mortgage loans on real estate, net of
   allowance.....   7,127   3,920   --   11,047
  Policy loans.....   3,032   2,433   --   5,465
  Collateral and guaranteed loans, net of
   allowance.....   2,084   --   --   2,084
  Financial services and asset management
   assets:
   Flight equipment primarily under operating
   leases, net of accumulated
   depreciation.....   19,325   --   --   19,325
   Securities available for sale, at market
   value.....   14,669   --   --   14,669
   Trading securities, at market value.....   7,347   --   --   7,347
   Spot commodities, at market value.....   363   --   --   363
   Unrealized gain on interest rate and
   currency swaps, options and forward
   transactions.....   10,235   --   --   10,235
   Trading assets.....   7,045   --   --   7,045
   Securities purchased under agreements to
   resell, at contract value.....   14,991   --   --   14,991
   Finance receivables, net of allowance.....   --   11,378   --   11,378
  Other invested assets.....   13,394   92   --   13,486
  Short-term investments, at cost (approximates
   market value).....   5,831   671   --   6,502
  Cash.....   256   266   --   522
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total investments and cash.....   214,890   83,723   --   298,613
Investment income due and accrued.....   2,420   1,102   --   3,522
Premiums and insurance balances receivable, net
  of allowance.....   11,832   --   --   11,832
Reinsurance assets.....   23,135   829   --   23,964
Deferred policy acquisition costs and cost of
  insurance purchased.....   10,189   6,458   --   16,647
Investments in partially-owned companies.....   251   85   --   336
Real estate and other fixed assets, net of
  accumulated depreciation.....   3,578   548   --   4,126
Separate and variable accounts.....   31,328   23,234   --   54,562
Other assets.....   8,954   4,115   --   13,069
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....  $306,577   $120,094   $   --   $426,671
   ========   ========   ========   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   62

   70

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN MILLIONS)

   HISTORICAL
   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   -------------------
   AMERICAN   PRO FORMA
   AIG   GENERAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ---------

LIABILITIES:
  Reserve for losses and loss expenses.....  $ 40,613   $   --   $  --   $ 40,613
  Reserve for unearned premiums.....   12,510   353   --   12,863
  Future policy benefits for life and accident and
   health insurance contracts.....   38,165   10,277   --   48,442
  Policyholders' contract deposits.....   47,209   54,855   --   102,064
  Other policyholders' funds.....   3,475   2,410   --   5,885
  Reserve for commissions, expenses and taxes.....   2,807   --   --   2,807
  Insurance balances payable.....   2,380   414   --   2,794
  Funds held by companies under reinsurance
   treaties.....   1,435   --   --   1,435
  Income taxes payable:
   Current.....   197   (8)   --   189
   Deferred.....   1,873   1,159   --   3,032
  Financial services and asset management
   liabilities:
   Borrowings under obligations of guaranteed
   investment agreements.....   13,595   --   --   13,595
   Securities sold under agreements to repurchase,
   at contract value.....   11,308   --   --   11,308
   Trading liabilities.....   4,352   --   --   4,352
   Securities and spot commodities sold but not yet
   purchased, at market value.....   7,701   --   --   7,701
   Unrealized loss on interest rate and currency
   swaps, options and forward transactions.....   8,581   --   --   8,581
   Trust deposits and deposits due to banks and
   other depositors.....   1,895   --   --   1,895
   Commercial paper.....   4,259   5,162   --   9,421
   Notes, bonds and loans payable.....   17,923   5,671   --   23,594
  Commercial paper.....   1,705   1,921   --   3,626
  Notes, bonds, loans and mortgages payable.....   2,749   1,338   --   4,087
  Separate and variable accounts.....   31,328   23,234   --   54,562
  Minority interest.....   1,465   --   --   1,465
  Other liabilities.....   8,086   3,421   --   11,507
   --------   --------   -----   --------
   Total liabilities.....   265,611   110,207   --   375,818
   --------   --------   -----   --------
  Preferred shareholders' equity in subsidiary
   companies.....   1,347   2,067   --   3,414
   --------   --------   -----   --------
CAPITAL FUNDS:
  Common stock.....   6,189   269   487   6,945
  Additional paid-in capital.....   2,668   618   (487)   2,799
  Retained earnings.....   34,304   8,294   --   42,598
  Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (2,136)   (304)   --   (2,440)
  Treasury stock, at cost.....   (1,406)   (1,057)   --   (2,463)
   --------   --------   -----   --------
   Total capital funds.....   39,619   7,820   --   47,439
   --------   --------   -----   --------
   Total liabilities and capital funds.....  $306,577   $120,094   $  --   $426,671
   ========   ========   =====   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   63

   71

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

   HISTORICAL THREE
   MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2001
   -----------------
   AMERICAN
   AIG   GENERAL   PRO FORMA COMBINED
   ------   --------   ------------------

General insurance operations:
  Net premiums written.....  $4,865   $   --   $4,865
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (143)   --   (143)
   ------   ------   ------
  Net premiums earned.....   4,722   --   4,722
  Net investment income.....   716   --   716
  Realized capital losses.....   (21)   --   (21)
   ------   ------   ------
   5,417   --   5,417
   ------   ------   ------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   3,572   --   3,572
  Underwriting expenses.....   894   --   894
   ------   ------   ------
   4,466   --   4,466
   ------   ------   ------
  Operating income.....   951   --   951
   ------   ------   ------
Life insurance operations:
  Premium income.....   3,506   865   4,371
  Net investment income.....   1,921   927   2,848
  Realized capital losses.....   (18)   --   (18)
   ------   ------   ------
   5,409   1,792   7,201
   ------   ------   ------
  Death and other benefits.....   1,369   979   2,348
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   2,198   75   2,273
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   903   349   1,252
   ------   ------   ------
   4,470   1,403   5,873
   ------   ------   ------
  Operating income.....   939   389   1,328
   ------   ------   ------
Financial services operating income.....   329   103   432
Asset management operating income.....   111   176   287
Other realized capital losses.....   (12)   (35)   (47)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (52)   (105)   (157)
   ------   ------   ------
Income before income taxes and minority interest.....   2,266   528   2,794
   ------   ------   ------
Income taxes -- Current.....   362   107   469
   -- Deferred.....   303   55   358
   ------   ------   ------
   665   162   827
   ------   ------   ------
Income before minority interest.....   1,601   366   1,967
   ------   ------   ------
Minority interest.....   (69)   (43)   (112)
   ------   ------   ------
Net income.....  $1,532   $  323   $1,855
   ======   ======   ======
Earnings per common share:
  Basic.....  $ 0.66   $ 0.65   $ 0.71
   ======   ======   ======
  Diluted.....  $ 0.65   $ 0.64   $ 0.70
   ======   ======   ======
Average shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   2,334   499   2,635
   ------   ------   ------
  Diluted.....   2,359   504   2,664
   ------   ------   ------

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   64

   72

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

   HISTORICAL THREE
   MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2000
   --------------------
   AMERICAN
   AIG   GENERAL   PRO FORMA COMBINED
   ------   --------   ------------------

General insurance operations:
  Net premiums written.....  $4,226   $   --   $4,226
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (119)   --   (119)
   ------   ------   ------
  Net premiums earned.....   4,107   --   4,107
  Net investment income.....   663   --   663
  Realized capital gains.....   12   --   12
   ------   ------   ------
   4,782   --   4,782
   ------   ------   ------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   3,088   --   3,088
  Underwriting expenses.....   807   --   807
   ------   ------   ------
   3,895   --   3,895
   ------   ------   ------
  Operating income.....   887   --   887
   ------   ------   ------
Life insurance operations:
  Premium income.....   3,278   924   4,202
  Net investment income.....   1,671   855   2,526
  Realized capital losses.....   (29)   --   (29)
   ------   ------   ------
   4,920   1,779   6,699
   ------   ------   ------
  Death and other benefits.....   1,247   931   2,178
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   2,059   119   2,178
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   831   371   1,202
   ------   ------   ------
   4,137   1,421   5,558
   ------   ------   ------
  Operating income.....   783   358   1,141
   ------   ------   ------
Financial services operating income.....   281   92   373
Asset management operating income.....   104   169   273
Other realized capital losses.....   (4)   (51)   (55)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (60)   (90)   (150)
   ------   ------   ------
Income before income taxes and minority interest.....   1,991   478   2,469
   ------   ------   ------
Income taxes -- Current.....   308   101   409
   -- Deferred.....   282   54   336
   ------   ------   ------
   590   155   745
   ------   ------   ------
Income before minority interest.....   1,401   323   1,724
   ------   ------   ------
Minority interest.....   (55)   (38)   (93)
   ------   ------   ------
Net income.....  $1,346   $  285   $1,631
   ======   ======   ======
Earnings per common share:
  Basic.....  $ 0.58   $ 0.57   $ 0.62
   ======   ======   ======
  Diluted.....  $ 0.57   $ 0.56   $ 0.61
   ======   ======   ======
Average shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   2,320   498   2,620
   ------   ------   ------
  Diluted.....   2,346   514   2,656
   ------   ------   ------

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   65

   73

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

   HISTORICAL YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ---------------------
   AMERICAN
   AIG   GENERAL   PRO FORMA COMBINED
   --------   ---------   ------------------

General insurance operations:
  Net premiums written.....  $17,526   $   --   $17,526
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (119)   --   (119)
   -------   ------   -------
  Net premiums earned.....   17,407   --   17,407
  Net investment income.....   2,701   --   2,701
  Realized capital gains.....   38   --   38
   -------   ------   -------
   20,146   --   20,146
   -------   ------   -------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   13,104   --   13,104
  Underwriting expenses.....   3,518   --   3,518
   -------   ------   -------
   16,622   --   16,622
   -------   ------   -------
  Operating income.....   3,524   --   3,524
   -------   ------   -------
Life insurance operations:
  Premium income.....   13,610   3,563   17,173
  Net investment income.....   7,123   3,541   10,664
  Realized capital losses.....   (162)   --   (162)
   -------   ------   -------
   20,571   7,104   27,675
   -------   ------   -------
  Death and other benefits.....   5,461   3,849   9,310
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   8,154   324   8,478
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   3,569   1,496   5,065
   -------   ------   -------
   17,184   5,669   22,853
   -------   ------   -------
  Operating income.....   3,387   1,435   4,822
   -------   ------   -------
Financial services operating income.....   1,293   385   1,678
Asset management operating income.....   430   731   1,161
Other realized capital losses.....   (14)   (176)   (190)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (271)   (701)   (972)
   -------   ------   -------
Income before income taxes and minority interest.....   8,349   1,674   10,023
   -------   ------   -------
Income taxes -- Current.....   1,337   357   1,694

   -- Deferred.....   1,121   156   1,277
   -------   ------   -------
   2,458   513   2,971
   -------   ------   -------
Income before minority interest.....   5,891   1,161   7,052
   -------   ------   -------
Minority interest.....   (255)   (158)   (413)
   -------   ------   -------
Net income.....  $ 5,636   $1,003   $ 6,639
   =======   ======   =======
Earnings per common share:
  Basic.....  $  2.43   $ 2.01   $  2.53
   =======   ======   =======
  Diluted.....  $  2.41   $ 1.98   $  2.51
   =======   ======   =======
Average shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   2,318   499   2,619
   -------   ------   -------
  Diluted.....   2,343   509   2,650
   -------   ------   -------

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   66

   74

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

   HISTORICAL YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 1999
   ---------------------
   AMERICAN
   AIG   GENERAL   PRO FORMA COMBINED
   --------   ---------   ------------------

General insurance operations:
  Net premiums written.....  $16,224   $   --   $16,224
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (680)   --   (680)
   -------   -------
  Net premiums earned.....   15,544   --   15,544
  Net investment income.....   2,517   --   2,517
  Realized capital gains.....   295   --   295
   -------   -------
   18,356   --   18,356
   -------   -------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   11,738   --   11,738
  Underwriting expenses.....   3,137   --   3,137
   -------   -------
   14,875   --   14,875
   -------   -------
  Operating income.....   3,481   --   3,481
   -------   -------
Life insurance operations:
  Premium income.....   11,942   3,538   15,480
  Net investment income.....   6,206   3,299   9,505
  Realized capital losses.....   (148)   --   (148)
   -------   ------   -------
   18,000   6,837   24,837
   -------   ------   -------
  Death and other benefits.....   5,000   3,618   8,618
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   6,870   374   7,244
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   3,272   1,493   4,765
   -------   ------   -------
   15,142   5,485   20,627
   -------   ------   -------
  Operating income.....   2,858   1,352   4,210
   -------   ------   -------
Financial services operating income.....   1,081   351   1,432
Asset management operating income.....   314   606   920
Other realized capital losses.....   (25)   (19)   (44)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (197)   (403)   (600)
   -------   ------   -------
Income before income taxes and minority interest.....   7,512   1,887   9,399
   -------   ------   -------
Income taxes -- Current.....   1,813   338   2,151

   -- Deferred.....   406   276   682
   -------   ------   -------
   2,219   614   2,833
   -------   ------   -------
Income before minority interest.....   5,293   1,273   6,566
   -------   ------   -------
Minority interest.....   (238)   (142)   (380)
   -------   ------   -------
Net income.....  $ 5,055   $1,131   $ 6,186
   =======   ======   =======
Earnings per common share:
  Basic.....  $  2.18   $ 2.26   $  2.36
   =======   ======   =======
  Diluted.....  $  2.15   $ 2.20   $  2.32
   =======   ======   =======
Average shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   2,322   498   2,623
   -------   ------   -------
  Diluted.....   2,350   518   2,663
   -------   ------   -------

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.
   67

   75

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND AMERICAN GENERAL
   CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

   HISTORICAL YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 1998
   ---------------------
   AMERICAN
   AIG   GENERAL   PRO FORMA COMBINED
   --------   ---------   ------------------

General insurance operations:
  Net premiums written.....  $14,586   $   --   $14,586
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (488)   --   (488)
   -------   ------   -------
  Net premiums earned.....   14,098   --   14,098
  Net investment income.....   2,192   --   2,192
  Realized capital gains.....   205   --   205
   -------   ------   -------
   16,495   --   16,495
   -------   ------   -------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   10,657   --   10,657
  Underwriting expenses.....   2,910   --   2,910
   -------   ------   -------
   13,567   --   13,567
   -------   ------   -------
  Operating income.....   2,928   --   2,928
   -------   ------   -------
Life insurance operations:
  Premium income.....   10,293   3,432   13,725
  Net investment income.....   5,201   3,156   8,357
  Realized capital losses.....   (74)   --   (74)
   -------   ------   -------
   15,420   6,588   22,008
   -------   ------   -------
  Death and other benefits.....   4,543   3,516   8,059
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   5,699   261   5,960
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   2,805   1,588   4,393
   -------   ------   -------
   13,047   5,365   18,412
   -------   ------   -------
  Operating income.....   2,373   1,223   3,596
   -------   ------   -------
Financial services operating income.....   869   312   1,181
Asset management operating income.....   191   497   688
Equity in income of minority-owned insurance
  operations.....   57   (17)   40
Other realized capital gains (losses).....   (7)   6   (1)
Other income (deductions) - net.....   (134)   (715)   (849)
   -------   ------   -------
Income before income taxes and minority interest.....   6,277   1,306   7,583
   -------   ------   -------
Income taxes -- Current.....   1,100   424   1,524

   -- Deferred.....   685   (19)   666
   -------   ------   -------
   1,785   405   2,190
   -------   ------   -------
Income before minority interest.....   4,492   901   5,393
   -------   ------   -------
Minority interest.....   (210)   (137)   (347)
   -------   ------   -------
Net income.....  $ 4,282   $  764   $ 5,046
   =======   ======   =======
Earnings per common share:
  Basic.....  $  1.87   $ 1.51   $  1.96
   =======   ======   =======
  Diluted.....  $  1.83   $ 1.48   $  1.91
   =======   ======   =======
Average shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   2,278   502   2,581